TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First National Bank of Boston, as			
agent for First National Bank of			
Boston, Bank of Boston Canada,		04/15/1994	Banking Corporation:
and Canadian Imperial Bank of			
Commerce			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canstar Sports Group Inc.			
Street Address: 1200 International Boulevard				
City: St-Jerome, Quebec				
State/Country:	CANADA			
Postal Code: J7Z 5T5				
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CANADA				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1544576	FASTEEL
Registration Number:	1547384	MEGA
Registration Number:	1496830	MICRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: Christie Baty Heinze

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6399.0999

TRADEMARK 900103378 REEL: 003753 FRAME: 0075 **DP \$90.00 154457**6

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Christie Baty Heinze Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christie Baty Heinze

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christie Baty Heinze		
Signature:	/Christie Baty Heinze/		
Date:	04/04/2008		

Total Attachments: 9
source=Canstar Release#page1.tif
source=Canstar Release#page2.tif
source=Canstar Release#page3.tif
source=Canstar Release#page4.tif
source=Canstar Release#page5.tif
source=Canstar Release#page6.tif
source=Canstar Release#page7.tif
source=Canstar Release#page8.tif
source=Canstar Release#page8.tif

BANK OF BOSTON CANADA, CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE AND THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON GENERAL FORM OF RELEASE

TO:

CANSTAR SPORTS INC. ("CSI")

AND TO:

CANSTAR SPORTS GROUP INC. ("CSGI")

AND TO:

CANSTAR SPORTS U.S.A., INC. ("CANSTAR USA")

AND TO:

HELMTEC INDUSTRIES INC. ("Helmtec")

Reference is made to the amended and restated credit agreement made as of June 8, 1988, as amended and restated as of February 1, 1989, as amended as of July 24, 1989, January 31, 1990, December 1, 1990 and April 1, 1991, as further amended and restated as of July 9, 1991, as further amended as of June 26, 1992 and as supplemented as of May 28, 1993, between the several lenders named therein (the "Lenders"), Bank of Boston Canada ("BBC"), as agent for the Lenders, and CSGI, as borrower (the "Credit Agreement") and guaranteed by Canstar USA, CSI and Helmton Terms defined in the Credit Agreement and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Credit Agreement.

In consideration of the sum of \$5.00 paid by each of you to each of the undersigned (the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned) and for other good and valuable consideration, each of the undersigned hereby: (i) remises, releases and forever discharges all Liens in favour of the undersigned and all liabilities of you or any of your Affiliates pursuant to the Security Documents (the said Liens and liabilities are collectively referred to herein as the "Security"), and all such Security Documents shall cease to be of any force or effect whatsoever including, without limitation, the Security Documents set out on Exhibit A annexed hereto, and (ii) reassigns, reconveys and retransfers to you, as entitled as among yourselves thereto, any right, title and interest of each of the undersigned in your property, assets and undertaking.

Contemporaneously with the signing of this release or as soon as possible thereafter, each of the undersigned hereby covenants and agrees to deliver to you, at your expense, deeds of discharge in registerable form and in sufficient quantity to effect the registration of the release and discharge of the Security wheresoever required by law, duly executed by the appropriate secured party. Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees to do such further acts and things and to execute and deliver, at your expense, such further documents and instruments as may be necessary or desirable from time to time to evidence the complete discharge of the Security and the termination of the Security Documents as set forth herein.

TRADEMARK

Contemporaneously with the signing of this release, the undersigned are returning to you the original promissory notes, bonds and share certificates described on Exhibit A annexed hereto.

DATED the 15th day of April, 1994.

BANK OF BOSTON CANADA

Authorized Officer

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE

by Authorized Officer

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BOSTON

by Ren R. Navas Lacan
Authorized Officer

TRADEMAR

MILI 171 HAME 175

Des	criptica	Debtor	Secured Party	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Place of Registration
1.	CSGI Trust Deed	CSGI	Trustee for BBC, CIBC, FNBB	4410215 957254	July 9, 1991 July 10, 1991	Montreal Terrebonne
. 2.	Bond No.4 in substitution of cancelled Bond No.1	CSGI	ввс		•••	•••
3.	\$30M CSGI Bond No.2	CSGI	CIBC		***	•••
4.	\$15M CSGI Bond No.5, a supplement to Bond No.2	CSGI	CIBC	•••		
5.	\$25M CSGI Bond No.6 in substitution of cancelled Bond No.3	CSGI	FNBB		-	TRA
6.	Pledge of CSGI Bond No.1 dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	BBC			TRADEMARK
7.	Pledge of CSGI Bond No.2 dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	CIBC	***		
8.	Pledge of CSGI Bond No.3 dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	FNBB			
9.	\$20Mi note issued under Credit	CSGI	BBC		·	wire
	Agreement dated July 9, 1991	· ·				

MELI 17 I RAME 176

TRADEMARK

	Description	Debtor	Secured Party	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Place of Registration
10.	\$30M note issued under Credit Agreement dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	CIBC	***		
:11,	General assignment of book debts	CSGI	BBC	4410208 957250	July 9, 1991 July 10, 1991	Montreal Terrebonne
12,	General assignment of book debts	CSGI	CIBC	4410206 957251	July 9, 1991 July 10, 1991	Montreal Terrebonne
13.	General assignment of book debts	CSGI	FNBB	4410207 957249	July 9, 1991 July 10, 1991	Montreal Terrebonne
14.	Notice of intention under s.178 (now s.427) Bank Act	CSGI	BBC	11439 70671	July 10, 1991 July 12, 1991	Montreal Toronto
	and application for credit and promise to give					TRADEMARK
•	security under section 178, dated July 9, 1991; general					1ARK
٠.	assignment under section 178 dated July 16, 1991					
	· mj 10, 1771					

TRADEMARK

-	Description	<u>Debtor</u>	Secured Party	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Place of Registration	
15.	Notice of intention under	CSGI	CIBC	11438 70672	July 10, 1991 July 12, 1991	Montreal Toronto	
	s.178 (now s.427) Bank Act and application for credit and						
•	promise to give security under section 178,						
•	dated July 9, 1991; general assignment under section 178 dated July 16, 1991						
16.	Transfer of property in stock dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	BBC	•••			a
17.	Notice of transfer of property in stock dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	ввс	500079571	July 10, 1991	Montreal	RELLITI RANE 178
18.	Transfer of property in stock dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	CIBC	•••	***		图178
19.	Notice of transfer of property in stock dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	CIBC	500079570	July 10, 1991	Montreal	
20.	General security agreement dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	ввс	91072520785 3478326 910717-105750 010786797 03941131	July 12, 1991 July 9, 1991 July 17, 1991 July 4, 1991 July 3, 1991	Alberta B.C. Manitoba Ontario Saskatchev	van
: .		•			• .	<i>*</i>	

						,
•	Description	Debtor	Secured Party	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Place of Registration
21.	General security agreement dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	CIBC	91080227530 3478302 910717-105733 010786806 03941130	July 12, 1991 July 9, 1991 July 17, 1991 July 4, 1991 July 3, 1991	Alberta B.C. Manitoba Ontario Saskatchewan
22	General security agreement dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	FNBB	91072520421 3478313 910717-105741 010786815 03941129	July 12, 1991 July 9, 1991 July 17, 1991 July 4, 1991 July 3, 1991	Alberta B.C. Manitoba Ontario Saskatchewan
23.	1990 GSA	CSGI	BBC, CIBC, FNBB	010882125	January 30, 1990	Ontario Ontario
•		•		010882126	January 30, 1990 January 30, 1990	Ontario Ontario
24.	Share pledge agreement dated July 9, 1991 pledging certificate: C-3 representing	CSGI	BBC, CIBC, FNBB, Teachers (certificate deposited with BBC)			TRADEMARK
	1000 shares of the common stock of Canstar USA					IARK .
25.	Helmtec Trust Deed	Helmtee	Trustee for BBC and CIBC	4410216 957255 355136	July 9, 1991 July 10, 1991 July 10, 1991	Montreal Terrebonne Shefford
26.	\$20M Helmtec Bond No.3 in substitution of cancelled Bond No.1	Helmtec	ввс	***	•••	
27.	\$30M Helmtec Bond No.2	Helmtec	CIBC	***	•••	***

111171 日曜179

•	Description	Debtor	Secured Party	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Place of Registration
28.	\$10M Helmtec Bond No.4, a	Helmtec	CIBC			
	supplement to Bond No.2	• •	(•		
29.	Pledge of Heimtee Bond No.1 dated	Heimtec	ввс		•••	
• •	July 9, 1991					
30.	Picdge of Helmtec Bond	Helmtec	CIBC			
,	No.2 dated July 9, 1991				· .	Terrebonne Terrebonne Terrebonne TRADER TRADER TERREBONNE TERREBON
31.	General	Helmtec	BBC	957252	July 10, 1991	Terrebonnie -1
•	assignment of book debts			355135 4410209	July 12, 1991 July 9, 1991	Shefford A — Montreal R R
32.	General	Helmtec	CIBC	4410205	July 9, 1991	Montreal Shefford
	assignment of book debts		•	355134 957253	July 10, 1991 July 10, 1991	Terrebonne &
33.	General security	Helmtec	BEC	000968355	July 4, 1991	Ontario
•	agreement dated July 9, 1991			91-119 91-13271	July 19, 1991 July 22, 1991	Swanton, Vt. Secretary of State, Vt.
34.	General security	Helmtec	CIBC	010786824	July 4, 1991	Ontario
. •	agræment dated July 9, 1991			91-118 91-13272	July 19, 1991 July 22, 1991	Swanton, Vt. Secretary of State, Vt.
35.	Amended and restated security	Canstar USA	FNBB (agent for	88-174 86-43678	January 10, 1988 January 10, 1986	Swanton, Vt. Secretary of State,
	agreement dated July 9, 1991	i, ï	BBC, CIBC, FNBB)	88-77239	June 30, 1988	Vt. Secretary of State, Vt.
36.	Guarantee of	CSI,	BBC	600	***	•••
	CSGI obligations dated July 9,	Canstar USA, Helmtec		÷ ,		
	1991		•	•		

TRADEMARK

.	Description	Debtor	Secured Party	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Flace of Registration
37.	Guarantee of CSGI obligations dated July 9, 1991	CSI, Canstar USA, Helmtec	CIBC			***
38.	Guarantee of obligations of Canstar USA dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	FNBB		hum .	••• ••• ••• •••
39.	\$10M amended and restated promissory note issued under FNBB Credit Agreement, dated July 1991	Canstar USA	FNBB			
40.	\$15M amended and restated promissory note issued under FNBB Credit Agreement, dated July 9, 1991	Canstar USA	FNBB	•	•••	TRADEMARK
41.	\$20M amended and restated proraissory note issued under FNBB Credit Agreement, dated May 28, 1993	Canstar USA	FNBB			•
42.	Grant and assignment of security interest in trademarks dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	FNBB, BBC, CIBC			•••

RELI 171 FRANE 181

RECORDED PATERI & TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUN 13 94

	Description	Debtor	Secured Party	Registration Number	Date of Registration	Place of Registration
43.	Notice of recordation of assignment document re: grant and assignment of security interest in trademarks	CSGI	FNBB as agent for BBC, CIBC, FNBB	reel/frame: 0804/0849	July 26, 1991	U.S. Dep't. of Commerce - Patent and Trademark Office; Washington, D.C. TRADEMARK
44.	Grant and assignment of security interest in trademarks dated July 9, 1991	Helmtec	BBC, CIBC	•••		ADEMARK
45.	Notice of recordation of assignment document re: grant and assignment of security interest in trademarks	Helmtec	FNBB as agent for BBC, CIBC	reel/frame: 0805/0785	July 26, 1991	U.S. Dep't. of Commerce - Patent and Trademark Office; Washington, D.C.
46.	Grant and assignment of security interest in patents dated July 9, 1991	CSGI	FNBB, BBC, CIBC			U.S. Dep't. of Commerce - Patent and Trademark Office; Washington, D.C.
47.	Confirmation of Collateral Assignment of Trademark	CSGI	FNBB, BBC, CIBC	reel/frame: 648-567/572	June 29, 1988	U.S. Dep't. of Commerce - Patent and Trademark Office; Washington, D.C.

RECORDED: 04/04/2008

TRADEMARK